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Operator 

Address 

Diamond Shamrock Refining Company, L.P. Month JUNE 2025 
----------

P.O. BOX 696000 
SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78269-6000 

Name of Material Code 

Propane 
Butane 
Butane -Propane 
Motor Gasoline 
Kerosene 
Home Heating Oil 
Diesel Fuel 
Other Middle Distillates 
Aviation Gasoline 
Kerosene-Type Jet Fuel 
Naptha - Type Jet Fuel 
Fuel Oil #4 For Utility Use 
Fuel Oils #5, #6 For Utility Use 
Fuel Oil #4 for Non-Utility Use 
Fuel Oils #5, #6 for Non-Utility Use 
Bunker C 
Navv Special 
Other Residual Fuels 
Petrochemical Feedstocks 
Lubricants 
Special Napthas 
Solvent Products 
Miscellaneous 
Crude Oil 
TOTALS: (Barrels) 

CERTIFICATE: 

I declare under penalties prescribed in Article 6036c, R. C. S., Iha! I am authorized 

to make this report, that this report was prepared by me or under by supervision 

and direction, and that date and facts stated therein are true, correct, and complete, 

to the best of my knowledge. 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

Storage 

Beginning 

of Month Receipts 

3,564 
11.166 64,997 

327,955 2,424 

120,344 
5,865 

26,041 

27,332 
2,406 
44,692 

166,172 155,876 
145,584 3,638,782 

881,123 3,862,079 

INPUT 

Runs to Stills 

and/or Blends 

63,285 

18,348 
2,850,404 

2,932,037 

Signature 

Date 

Telephone No. 

Products 

Manufactured 

63,537 

1,614,425 

1,050,903 
2,992 

180,709 

33,224 
2,564 

23,491 

2,971,845 

Registration No. _0_2 _-0_0 _57 _______ _
Refinery THREE RIVERS 

Fuel Storage End 

Used Deliveries of Month 

62,666 4,435 
12,878 

1,605,845 338,959 

1,054,540 116,707 
8,857 

165,460 41,290 

28,545 32,011 
2,496 2,474 

12,505 55,678 

124,530 179,170 
762,163 171,799 

0 3,818,751 964,260 

Xatfiieen :M.cCasfin 

7/16/2025 Title Sr Cost Accountant 

21 0-345-4126 
RECEIVED
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Operator Diamond Shamrock Refining Company, L.P. 

Received RRC 
From Number Code 

LP PIPELINE T1-02-0617 24 

VALERO MKT & SUPPLY T1-10-0984 24 

GULFMARK T1-03-0810 24 

HARVEST T1-03-1122 24 

PLAINS T1-04-3626 24 

EOG RESOURCES MARKETING T1-03-1263 24 

EASTEX T1-06-1951 24 

MISSION PETROLEUM T1-10-0984 24 

SHELL T1-03-0413 24 

GENESIS T1-01-0634 24 

NGL CRUDE LOGISTICS T1-03-1266 24 

ACE GATHERING, INC 24 

AIR LIQUID T1-01-0634 24 

CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANY T1-06-1790 24 

SUNOCO PARTNERS MARKETING T1-06-1790 24 

SYNERGY TRANSFER, LLC 24 

J4 Enerqy 24 

Plains 24 

COAST AL PLAINS T1-06-2438 24 

VALERO TERM. & DISTRIB. CO. T1-02-0812 24 

MARTIN CRUDE MARKETING CO. T1-03-1338 24 

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS 

OIL AND GAS DIVISION 

[ ] Corrected Report 
Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries 

(Report in Barrels) 

Barrels Code 

23 

23 

49,110 

2,529,662 

150,291 

599,874 

-

2,012 

-

31,641 

-

-

23 

-

- 23 

1,020 23 

-

-

23 

275,171.27 

3,638,782 

Barrels Code 

0 4 

152,735 4 

3,141 

4 

155,876 

Month 
Registration No. 

ACTIJAL RECEIPTS 

Barrels Code 

0 1 

2,424 1 

1 

2,424 

[ ] Corrected Report 

JUNE 2025 
02-0057

Barrels Code Barrels Code Barrels 

2 0 7 0 

2 64,997 7 0 

0 64,997 0 

Form R-1 
Page 2 
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Receipt Totals Must 
Equal Those Shown 

on Page I. 

Total 

0 

220.156 

49,110 

2,529,662 

150,291 

599,874 

0 

2,012 

0 

31,641 

0 

0 

3,141 

0 

0 

1,020 

0 

0 

0 

275,171 

0 

3,862,079 
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Operator Diamond Shamrock Refining Company, L.P. Month JUNE 2025 --------
Registration No. 02-0057 --------

ACTUAL DELIVERIES 

RRC 
Delivered To Number Cod Barrels Codi Barrels Code Barrels Code Barrels Code 

Wholesale/ 
Retailer 1 62,666 2 0 3 4 18,328 5 
Wholesale/ 
Retailer 7 123,644 8 9 10 6,210 18 
Wholesale/ 
Retailer 19 2,496 20 12,505 23 124,530 24 
LP 
Pipeline 4 1,587,517 7 930,896 10 159,250 18 1 
LP 
Pipeline 20 23 24 762,163 

1,776,323 943,401 1,045,943 24,539 

Barrels 

28,545 

28,545 
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Delivery Total 

Must Equal n

Shown on Pag 

Total 

80,995 

158,399 

139,531 

2,677,663 

762,163 

3,818,751 



Detail Statement of Stocks at End 

of Period (Group Each Kind of 
Stock Together and Total) 

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS 

OIL AND GAS DIVISION 

I [ ] Corrected Report 
Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries 

(Report in Barrels) 

Operator Diamond Shamrock Refining Company, L.P. Month JUNE 2025 
-----------

Registration No. 02-0057 
-----------

Capacity Code Barrels Capacity Code Barrels Capacity Code Barrels Capacity 

10,425 1 4,435.185 

25,966 2 12,878.381 

575,075 4 338,959.307 

210,211 7 116,707.369 

15,007 8 8,857.264 

6,600 9 -

85,802 10 41,290.489 

61,105 18 32,011.026 

21,374 19 2,473.882 

129,267 20 55,678.351 

607,083 23 179,170.403 

315,152 24 171,798.705 

2,063,067 964,260.362 

Code 

Form R-1 
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Quantities Shown on This 

Page Must Equal Amount 

Shown on Page 1. 

Barrels 


