RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS **OIL AND GAS DIVISION**

[] Corrected Report

Form R-1 Page 1 (Rev.1974)

Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries (Report in Barrels)

Operator Address

Diamond Shamrock Refining Company, L.P.

P.O. BOX 696000

SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78269-6000

Month

Refinery

JUNE

2025

Registration No. 02-0057

THREE RIVERS

		Storage		INPUT				
Name of Material	Code	Beginning		Runs to Stills	Products	Fuel		Storage End
		of Month	Receipts	and/or Blends	Manufactured	Used	Deliveries	of Month
Propane	1	3,564			63,537		62,666	4,435
Butane	2	11,166	64,997	63,285				12,878
Butane -Propane	3	- 141						
Motor Gasoline	4	327,955	2,424		1,614,425		1,605,845	338,959
Kerosene	5							
Home Heating Oil	6							
Diesel Fuel	7	120,344			1,050,903		1,054,540	116,707
Other Middle Distillates	8	5,865			2,992			8,857
Aviation Gasoline	9							
Kerosene-Type Jet Fuel	10	26,041		35	180,709		165,460	41,290
Naptha - Type Jet Fuel	11							
Fuel Oil #4 For Utility Use	12							
Fuel Oils #5, #6 For Utility Use	13							
Fuel Oil #4 for Non-Utility Use	14							
Fuel Oils #5, #6 for Non-Utility Use	15							
Bunker C	16							
Navy Special	17							
Other Residual Fuels	18	27,332			33,224		28,545	32,011
Petrochemical Feedstocks	19	2,406			2,564		2,496	2,474
Lubricants	20	44,692			23,491		12,505	
Special Napthas	21							
Solvent Products	22							
Miscellaneous	23	166,172	155,876	18,348			124,530	179,170
Crude Oil	24	145,584	3,638,782	2,850,404			762,163	171,799
TOTALS: (Barrels)		881,123	3,862,079	2,932,037	2,971,845	0	3,818,751	964,260

CERTIFICATE:

I declare under penalties prescribed in Article 6036c, R. C. S., that I am authorized to make this report, that this report was prepared by me or under by supervision and direction, and that date and facts stated therein are true, correct, and complete, to the best of my knowledge.



Signature

Kathleen McCaslin

Date

7/16/2025

Title

Sr Cost Accountant

Telephone No.

210-345-4126

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Operator Diamond Shamrock Refining Company, L.P.

[] Corrected Report Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries (Report in Barrels)

Month Registration No.

JUNE 2025 02-0057

[] Corrected Report

Receipt Totals Must Equal Those Shown on Page 1.

Form R-1

(Rev. 1974)

Page 2

							ACTUAL R	ECEIP	ΓS					
Received From	RRC Number	Code	Barrels	Code	Barrels			Code	Barrels	Code	Barrels	Code	Barrels	Total
LP PIPELINE	T1-02-0617	24		23	0	4	0	1		2	0	7	0	0
VALERO MKT & SUPPLY	T1-10-0984	24		23	152,735	4	2,424	1		2	64,997	7	0	220,156
GULFMARK	T1-03-0810	24	49,110											49,110
HARVEST	T1-03-1122	24	2,529,662											2,529,662
PLAINS	T1-04-3626	24	150,291											150,291
EOG RESOURCES MARKETING	T1-03-1263	24	599,874											599,874
EASTEX	T1-06-1951	24												0
MISSION PETROLEUM	T1-10-0984	24	2,012											2,012
SHELL	T1-03-0413	24						_1_						0
GENESIS	T1-01-0634	24	31,641											31,641
NGL CRUDE LOGISTICS	T1-03-1266	24	P											0
ACE GATHERING, INC		24	J.											0
AIR LIQUID	T1-01-0634	24		23	3,141									3,141
CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANY	T1-06-1790	24	-							11				0
SUNOCO PARTNERS MARKETING	T1-06-1790	24		23										0
SYNERGY TRANSFER, LLC		24	1,020	23										1,020
J4 Energy		24												0
Plains		24												0
COASTAL PLAINS	T1-06-2438	24		23		4								0
VALERO TERM. & DISTRIB. CO.	T1-02-0812	24	275,171.27											275,171
MARTIN CRUDE MARKETING CO.	T1-03-1338	24												0
			3,638,782		155,876		2,424		0		64,997		0	3,862,079

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS OIL AND GAS DIVISION

[] Corrected Report

[] Corrected Report

Form R-1 Page 3 (Rev.1974)

Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries (Report in Barrels)

Month Registration No.

JUNE 2025 02-0057

Delivery Total Must Equal Th Shown on Pag

		ACTUAL DELIVERIES											
Delivered To	RRC Number	Cod	Barrels	Code	Barrels	Code	Barrels	Code	Barrels	Code	Barrels	Total	
Wholesale/													
Retailer		1	62,666	2	0	3		4	18,328	5		80,995	
Wholesale/ Retailer		7	123,644	8		9		10	6,210	18	28,545	158,399	
Wholesale/ Retailer		19	2,496	20	12,505	23	124,530	24	0,2.10		20,010	139,531	
LP		10	2,400	20	12,000		124,000					100,001	
Pipeline		4	1,587,517	7	930,896	10	159,250	18		1		2,677,663	
LP Pipeline	13	20		23		24	762,163					762,163	
			ļ l										
		-											
								\square					
					4								
		,	1,776,323		943,401		1,045,943		24,539		28,545	3,818,751	

Detail Statement of Stocks at End of Period (Group Each Kind of Stock Together and Total)

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Form R-1 Page 4 (Rev.1974)

[[] Corrected Report Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries (Report in Barrels)

Operator Diamond Shamrock Refining Company, L.P.

Month Registration No.

JUNE 2025 02-0057

Quantities Shown on This Page Must Equal Amount

Shown on Page 1.

Capacity	Code	Barrels	Capacity	Code	Barrels	Capacity	Code	Barrels	Capacity	Code	Barrels
10,425	1	4,435.185									
25,966	2	12,878.381									
575,075	4	338,959.307									
210,211	7	116,707.369									
15,007	8	8,857.264									
6,600	9	T _a									
85,802	10	41,290.489									
61,105	18	32,011.026									
21,374	19	2,473.882									
129,267	20	55,678.351									
607,083	23	179,170.403									
315,152	24	171,798.705									
2,063,067		964,260.362									